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[ GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

WORK_PERFORMED SHALL COMPLY WTH THE FOLLOWNG

1.1 THESE GENERAL NOTES UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED ON PLANS OR
N SPECHICANONS

1.2. APPLICABLE NATIONAL CODES (IRC, NEC, IECG ETC.) LATEST
ADOPTED EDITION WITH LOCAL AMMENDMENTS

1.3. ALL APPLICABLE LOGAL AND STATE GODES, ORDINANGES AND
REGULATIONS

1.4, IN AREAS WHERE THE DRAWINGS SPECIFICATIONS OR SCOPES OF

T ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL

N

ON-SITE VERIFICATIONS OF ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS,
NOTED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER

THE GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETALS ARALY THROUGHOUT THE
PROJECT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN.

DISCREPANCIES:

4.1, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPARE AND COORDINATE ALL

oo

AWINGS

4.2. WHEN IN_THE OPINION OF THE CONTRACTOR, A DISCREPANCY

EXISTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY REPORT IT FOR

PROPER RESOLUTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
OMISSIONS:
81 "IN THE EVENT CERTAN FEATURES OF THE CONSTRUCTION AGE
NOT FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, THEIR CON:
SHALL BE OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS FOR SWIAR. CONDITIONS
THAT ARE SHOWN
WHERE NO SMILAR FEATURE OR CONDITION EXISTS THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL FROMPTLY REPORT IT FOR PROPER
RESOLUTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK

IN A PROFESSIONAL MANNER AND IN

ACCORDANCE W STANDARD PRACCE AND CONSSTENT
MANUFACTURER'S AND SUPPLIER'S RECOMMENDED \NSTALLAT\DN
PROCEEDURES.
DIMENSIONING
7.0. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE READ DR CALCULATED — NODT SC/
75, AL DMENSIONS ARE To FAGE OF STV R FAGE OF SHEATANG.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ALL DRAWINGS PRINTED AT 1:1 ARE AT A SCALE OF %"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ALL DIMENSIONS FOR SNGLE WINDOWS OR WINDOW
CONFIGURATIONS ARE TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE OPENING.
BEFORE SUBMITTING PROPOSALS, BIDDERS SHALL CAREFULLY EXAMINE
THE DRAWINGS, INSPECT THE SITE AND ACQUAINT THEMSELVES WITH
ALL COVERNMNG COOES, ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS, LAWS, ETC. AND

THERWISE FAMILUARIZE THEMSELVES WITH ALL MATTERS WHICH MAY
AFFECT PERFORMANGE. AND, COUPLET
SUBMTTING A PROPOSAL SHALL BE TAKEN TO MEAN THAT THE BIDDER
HAS COMPLIED WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THESE GENERAL NOTES
AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THEREFORE NO CONCESSION WILL BE
GRANTED BECAUSE OF ANY CLAM OF MISUNDERSTANDING OR LACK OF
INFORMATION.

BUILDING PLANNING

STAIRS AND GUARDRAILS
1.1, TREADS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 10" WITH RISERS OF 7-%"

o

52,

»
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N

o

IMUM.
1.2, STAIRS WTH SOLID RISERS REQUIRE A NOSING OF NO LESS THAN
%" AND NO MORE THAN 1-%". A NOSING IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN
THE TREAD DEPTH IS A MINIMUM OF 11",

RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED FROM UNDER THE
LEADING EDGE OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT AN ANGLE OF NO MORE

o

1.4 HANDRALS SHALL BE PRG\ADED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH
CONTINUOUS S OR FLIGHT WTH 4 OR

1.5, HANDRALS SHALL PROVIDE. GRASPABIITY N ACCORDANCE WTH

THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED VERSION OF THE IRC.

ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC

OR APPLICABLE LOGAL CODES. ' HANDRALS SHALL BE PROVIDED
A E SIDE OF EACH CONTINUQUS RUN OF T

OR FLGHT WITIT § OR, MORE AISERS

HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34" OR MORE THAN

38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT

ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR

THE FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A

WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN

THE WALL AND THE HANDRAL.

ALL REQUIRED GUARDRAILS AND GUARD WALLS SHALL BE

CONSTRUCTED IN_ ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED

EDITION OF THE RC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. GUARDS

SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY

ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN

34" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT

ADJONS THE TREAD NOSINGS.

GLAZING

2.0. ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED

N

®

»

MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOWING THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF

SS.
FOR OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMTTED
PROVIDED THE BUILDING OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A
CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE CONFIRMING
COMPLIANCE WTH THE CURRENTLY ADGPTED EDITION OF THE IRC
OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODI
ALL BATITUS AND- SHOWER FLOGRS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH
INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS AND IN' SHOWER COMPARTWENTS SHALL BE
FINISHED ESOREENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES
SHALL EXTEND T0' A HEIGHT NOT LESS. THAN 72 ABOVE THE
PER THE CURRENTLY ADCPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR oPLiCABLE
ODE.

2

9

o

»

BROVDE THERNO-PLY SHEATHING AND BATT INSULATION FILLNG ALL
CAVITES AT EXTERIOR WALLS SURROUNDING TUBS AND SHOWERS.

EGRESS
5.1. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM MUST
HAVE AT LEAST ONE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENING IN
ACCORDANCE WTH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC
OR_APPLICABLE LOCAL

o

52 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND. RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE
OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR
REQURNG SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE

5.3, THE BASEMENT CONTAINS 1 (ORE SLEEPING RODM:
EVERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL B REQUIRED IN

EACH_ SLEEPING ROOM.
54. THE EVERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESUE OPENING SHALL HAVE A

CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 S A SILL HEIGHT OF NO
HOAE THAN. A4+ ABOVE THE. FLOOR. O 50 SQUARE FEET FOR
GRADE-FLOOR ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS. THE CLEAR

(FENNG SHALL GE 4 MNBIN OF 24° IN HEIGHT AND 20" IN

o
o

EVERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS WITH A FINISHED SLL
HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL ELEVATION SHALL
BE PROVIDED Wil A WNDOW WELL AND LADDER N ACCORDANCE
WTH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC Of

APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

FOUNDATIONS

1. WHERE DISCREPANGIES BETWEEN SOLS REPORT AND STRUCTURAL
WINGS OCCUR, CONTACT THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

Pt GRADE SHALL PROVIDE POSTVE DRANAGE AWAY FROM

STRUCTURE.

SURFACE WATER TO DRAIN AWAY FROM STRUCTURE. THE GRADE SHALL

FALL A MINIMUM OF 6" WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET (2% FOR

INPERVIDUS suwmcgs)w ACCORDANCE MTH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED

EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

CARACE SLAB SHALL SLOBE A M. O 2° ANAY FROM STRUCTURE

CONCRETE STOOPS AND PORCH/PATIO SLABS SHALL SLOPE A MIN. OF

v/‘ PER FOOT AWAY FROM STRUCTURE.

6. VIDE LEDGE UNDER FULL SIZE MASONRY AS INDICATED BY
CTRUCTLRAL DR

7. FOR ADDITINAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES

EXN

CARPENTRY / FRAMING
1. ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90°) sHAu BE
CONSIDERED TO BE AT 4! TED O

S NO THERWI
L STDS AT EXTERION AND NTERIOR WALLS SNALL BE 2xé UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED
3. ALL STUDS AT EXTERIOR NALLS AND NTERIR BEARING WALLS 0 BE
FRAMED AT 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHE
ALL NON—BEARING WALLS, MR, THAN \N T KITCHEN AND
PLANNING CENTERS, TO BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED OR RESTRICTED BY LOCAL CODES OR ORDINANCES. KITCHEN
AND PLANNING CENTER WALLS WHERE WALL CABINETS ARE TO BE
HUNG SHALL BE FRAED AT 16"

TOP PLATES AT ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS.
PRO\ADE SINGLE T0p PUATE AT ALL INTERIOR NON-LOADING BERRING

~

IS

oo

FIREPLACES & CHIMNEYS

1. AL FIREPLACES SHALL BE U.L. APPROVED

2. PROVIDE AN APPROVED FIRE STOP AT CHIMNEY / VENT PENETRATION
OF FLOORS, CEILINGS AND ROOFS.

3. VENT-LESS PRE—FABRICATED FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
DIRECT-VENT FIREPLACES SHALL BE VENTED PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS, INSTALLER IS RESPONSIELE FOR VERIFVING VENT
CLEARANCES MEET THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITIONS OF Tt
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC). INTERNATIONAL FIREGODE. AND
LOCAL CODES.

ELECTRICAL

ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
CURRENTLY ADCPTED EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC GODE (NEC). AND
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC). ALL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT

L BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES,
INC. AND MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENTLY ADOFTED EDITION OF

N

STNRWAYS ‘MTH\N DWEUJNG UNITS SHALL HAVE AN ILLUMINATION LEVEL ON
LESS THAN 1 FOOTG PROVIDE LIGHTING
wNTROL AT EACH LE\EL EXTERIOR STA\RWAYS SERVING A DWELLING UNIT
SHALL HAVE A LIGHT IN THE INMEDIATE VICNITY GF THE. STAR LANOING
(LmT TU THE DWEUJNG LNT
3 FOR ALL 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15
AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLES \NSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWNG LOCATIONS:
31
32 GﬁRM;E
33 OUTDOORS BALCONIES, DECKS, AND PORCHES (INCLUDING INSIDE

ES)
3.4, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS AND CRAWL SPACES

WTHN 25'-0" AND ON THE SAME LEVEL OF OUTDOOR HEATING, AR

CONDITIONING OR REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT.

4. PROVIDE A MNIMUM OF (2) 20 AMP SMALL APPLIANCE BRANCH CIRCUTS FOR
KITGHEN, CINNG 200 PANIRY AREAS LANED To ON.Y THE FREQURED WAIL
AND COUNTERTOP OU' FRIGERATOR.

5 REURED LANDRY REGEPTACLES SIALL BE SURRIED BY A SEPARATE 20
AMP_CIRQUIT AND SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY OTHER LIGHTS, FANS, OR ANY
OTHER RECEPTACLES.

REQUIRED BATHROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE SUPPLED BY A SEPARATE 20

AMP_CIRCUIT AND SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY OTHER LIGHTS, FANS, OR ANY

OTHER RECEPTACLES.

7. ARC—FAULT ORCUT INTERRUPTION PROTECTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL
ORCUITS SUPPLYING POWER TO BEDROOMS.

B AL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHALL BE PLACED AT 15° TO CENTER OF OUTLET
ABOVE AINISHED FLOCR, UNLESS NOTED IN THE FOLLOWING NOTES OR ON

]

FLANS.

9. AL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AT KITCHEN COUNTERS SHALL BE PLACED AT 44"
TO CENTER OF OUTLET ABOVE FINISHED FLOGR, UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED ON
FLARS.

10. ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AT BATHROOMS SHALL BE PLACED AT 44" TO
CENTER OF OUTLET ABOVE FINISHED FLOGR AT 36" HGH COUNTERS, AND 41"
ABOVE FINSHED FLOOR AT 33" HIGH COUNTERS, UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED
ON PLANS.

11. ALL SWTCHES SHALL BE PLACED AT 38" TO CENTER OF SWTCH ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR, UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED ON PLANS.

12. ALL WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE SET AT A HEIGHT OF 66"
ABOVE FINSHED FLOOR, UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED ON PLANS.

13. SMOKE DETECTORS:

13.1. SNOKE DETECTORS TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE HOUSE WRING SYSTEM,
HAVE BATIERY BAGKUP AND EMT A SONAL WHEN BATIERES ARE LOW

132 SN(XE LARVS SUALL BE INTERCCANECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT
E ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE
APPLICABLE CODES.
13.3. INSTALLATION SHALL MEET NFPA 7270,
13.4. SNOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EACH FLOOR LEVEL IN THE
VICNITY OF ALL BEDROOM ENTRANCE DOCRS AND WITHN EACH

®

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:

141, CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE HOUSE WRING
SYSTEM, HAVE BATTERY BACKUP AND EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN BATTERIES
ARE LOW PER APPUICABLE CODES.

14.2. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A

MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WLL ACTIVATE ALL OF
THE ALARMS PER APPLICABLE CODES,

14.3. A GARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IS REQUIRED OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING
AREA AND/DW IN THE \M/EDMTE VIONITY OF SLEEPING AREAS AS

QUIRED BY APPLICABLE C!

14,4, AL DLTECTORS SHALL GOMRLY WTH UL2034-2008.

LIGHTING IN CLOTHES CLOSETS SHALL EE:

751, SURFACE MOUNTED R RECESSED NCANDESCENT OR LED LUMNARES
WTH COMPLETELY ENCLOSED LIGHT SOUR(

152 SUFACE VOINTED OR RECESSED FLuoREscENT L

15.3. SURFAGE LUORESCENT OR LED LU} ED AS
SUTABLE PR INSTALLATION WTN' TiE CLOSEY STORACE SPAGE

15.4, INSTALLED PER APPLICABLE CODES.

15.5. FIXTURES MAY BE LOCATED ONLY WHERE THERE ARE THE FOLLOWNG
MINMUM CLEARANCES TO THE NEAREST PONT OF STORAGE SPACE:
15.5.1. SURFACE MOUNTED INCANDESCENT OR LED AIXTURES: 12"

MNMUM ON WALL ABOVE DOOR OR GEILING
15.1.2. SURFACE_ MOUNTED FLUORESCENT FIXTURES: 6" MNIMUM ON

@

WALL ABOVE DOOR OR CEILING

15.1.3. RECESSED INCANDESCENT OR LED LUMNARES WITH COMPLETELY
ENCLOSED LIGHT SOURCE INSTALLED IN WALL OR CEILING

15.1.4, RECESSED FLUGRESCENT LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN' WAL OR
BN

15.1.5. SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT OR LED LUMNAIRES SHALL BE
PERM\TFED TO BE INSTALLED WTHN THE GLOSET STORAGE SPAGE
WHERE IDEN'

>

NO PARTS G FONGING FIXTURES) TRAK UGHTNG, AND CEILNG PADDLE

FANS SHALL BE INSTALLED WTHN 3'-0" HORIZONTALLY OF A BATHTUB,

MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE TUB AND &-0" VERTICALLY

FROM THE TCP OF THE TUB RIM.

17. RECEPTACLES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN A TUB OR A SHOWER
ENCLOSURE.

18. GROUNDING: RECEPTACLE OUTLETS FOR RANGES AND CLOTHES DRYER MUST
BE A 3-POLE WITH GROUND TYPE.

19, AN INTERSYSTEM BONDING TERMNAL SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR GROUNDING
COVMUNICATION SYSTEMS (CABLE TV & SATELLITE DISHES).

20. GROUNDING AND BONDING OF METAL PIPING SYSTEMS SHALL BE PER CODE.

21. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN FOR INTENT

ONLY. THESE SYSTEMS SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY OTHERS.

OONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND

PLACEME}

22 VERFY LOCATION OF AL RECEFTALES FOR APPUANGES NTH

ANUFACTURER SPECI

23 A1 RECEPTACLES CONRALLED. BY A SNTCH SHALL SPLT-WRED TO
OONTROL ONLY THE TOP OUTLE

24, EECTHCAL GONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY SPACE REQURED FOR METER
INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL NOTFY GENERAL

ACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCES:
25. ALL 15 AND 20 AMP RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE TAMPER RESISTANT.

PLUMBING

PLUMBING DRAWINGS, DESIGNS AND SPECIFICATIONS, WHEN REQUIRED,
SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE QVER THESE NOTES IF AND WHEN CONFLICTS

HVAC

1. MECHANICAL DRAWINGS, DESIGNS AND SPECIFICATIONS, WHEN REQUIRED,

SHALL TAKE PRECEDENGE OVER THESE NOTES IF AND WHEN CONFLICTS
QCCUR.

FIRE PROTECTION

PRO\ADE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CBRE wnon DDOR soun CORE
TEEL DOOR OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
FRERATED BOOR EGUIPRED WM. A SELFLCLOGNG DEVICE BETWEEN
GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE CURRENTLY
R APPLICABLE LOCAL C

N

PROVIDE. FIRE SEPARATION SETWEEN DWELLIG AND. GARAGE. IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOFTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

PROVIDE J%* DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILING AND UNDERSIDE OR STAR
ASSEMBLY ACCESSIBLE SPACE_UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL

w

CODE.

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVDED TO CUT—OFF ALL VERTICAL AND

HORIZONTAL CONCEALED OPENINGS AN TO FORN AN EFFECTIVE FIRE

BARRIER BETWEEN STORIE! CH STORY ANI

ASSOCIATED ROOF / AT SPACE. MIRE BLOGKING SWALL BE PROVDED

N THE FOLLOWNG AREA:

C PACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS. INCLUDING
FURRED SPACES AT CHIING AND FLOOR L&

2. AT ALL INTERGECTIONS. BETWEEN, CONGEALED, VERTICAL AND
HORIZGNTAL SPAGES SUCH AS OGCUR AT SOFFITS, DROFPED
CEILINGS,

43 IN CGNCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAR STRINGERS AT THE T0P
AND BOTTOM OF

4.4, AT OPENNGS ARGUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHNNEYS AND
FIREPLACES AS THEY PASS THROUGH CEILING AND FLORR LEVELS.

WALL BRACING
1. SEE ENGINEERING DESIGN, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE

COMPLIANCE SHALL BE DEMONSTRATED BY:
1.1, COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES GENERATED BY AN APPROVED ENERGY
CODE_COMPLIANCE TOOL
1.2 OTHER COMPARABLE COMPLIANCE MATERIALS THAT MEET OR
APPROVED COMPLIANCE TOO!
A F'ERMANENT CERTFICATE  PREPARED BY BanER OR REGISTERED
SSIONAL, MUST BE POSTED

ELEOTRICAL DISTRIBOTION PANEL WHICH PROVIDES THE RoVALUES OF
THE INSULATION INSTALLED, THE U-FACTORS, AND THE TYPES AND
EFFICIENCEES OF HEATING, COOUNG AND SERVCE WATER HEATNG

»~

N

w

TE BULDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL MEET THE FEQURBIENTS OF
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED VERSION OF THE ECC AND ANY LOCAL
AMENDMEN

ONE PROGRAMMABLE. THERMOSTAT MUST B PROVIDED FOR EACH
SEPARATE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTE!

ALL DUCTS, AR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES MUST BE SEALED.

ANY SUPPLY OR RETURN DUCTING IS LOCATED OUTSIDE THE THERMAL
ENVELOPE A DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST MUST BE PERFORMEI

BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES MUST NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR

IS

N o

QUTDOOR INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR
CRAVTY DRUPERS.

75% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
AXTURES SALL TAVE HIGHERICACY LAPS,

)
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LIGHT & VENT SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE of AREAS

ABBREVIATIONS

sup BASE HOUSE - HEATED
ROOM NAME AREA
o | vew | uern FRST FLOOR P
DINING ROOM 23450 | _1679]  sa0| 440|150 TOTAL BASE HEATED 4423
CASIALLVING /OFCE__| 20 | 2015 1ime| e2s| s BASE HOUSE - UNDER ROOF
o o | er|  7m| | s 2106
BEDROOM 2 [ ) T Y T GARAGE -3 CAR SDEENTRY =
bEoROOM 3 o | 50| 7s| 2| o FRONT PORCH B
BEDROOM 4 8 i8] s»| sl s TOTAL BASE UNDER ROOF 2889
OWNERS SUTE 259 | 2075] o 48| e
OWNERS REREAT Tv5e0 | 15se] 78| 0| 1s0
N T
OwnER' saTH e | nss| sz| 35wk
35 3
otz s093 | aor| 208 38| e
EXH 5795 | 46| 23| v ARiE | mech
CAUNDRY 7217 | 577|289 s ARTE < mech

ARTF. = MRTFIGAL LIGAT SIPPLED
NECH. {ANICAL VENTILATION SUPPLIED
THS TABLE SHOVS CALCULATIONS FOR THE BASE HOUSE CONDITON

ABOVE FINSH FLOOR NAS  MASONRY
AR CONDITIONNG VAL MATERIAL
NAX
ARCHITECT ARCHITECTURAL NECH  MECHANCAL
BASENENT NC MEDCNE CABINET
BLOCK ML METAL
BLOCKNG NN MNMUM
BOARD MR WRROR
WIDNG NSC  MISCELLANEOUS
CABINET "
caRPET ML AL
CASEMENT WNDOW NTS  NOT T0 SCALE
o CENTER
QRCLE 0% OVERALL
ORCUNFERENGE o OVERHEAD
CLEAR CLEARANCE T OPTONAL
PB PUSH BUTTON
CONCRETE NASONRY UNIT PNL  PANEL
CONCRETE PR PARTTON
CONSTRICTION PED  PEDESTAL
CONT PL PLA
CONTROL OR CONSTRUCTON JONT PV POLIVNYL
BC PREFAB  PREFABRICATE PREFABRCATED
QUBIC YARD RSER
DETAL REF  REFERENCE
DIAVETER RER  REFRIGERATOR
DINENSION RENF  REINFORCE RANFORCED RENFORGNG
DISH MASHER RAG  REWRN AR GRILLE
REV.  REVISONS REVSED
HUNG RD ROGF DRAN
T RFG ROGFNG
ELECTRC FLECTRICAL RM ROON
ELEVATON RO ROUGH OPENING
EQUAL SCHED  SCHEDULE
EXHAUST SICT  SECTION
S SUDNG GLASS DOOR
FACE OF SHH  SHEATHNG
FNSH SHT
FREPLACE sH SHELF SHELVING SNGLE HUNG NNDOW
FLOOR FLOORING SN SHL
FLOOR DRAN sL Ui
FIUORESCE s SOLD CORE
SPR  PE
FOUNDATION SPEC  SPECFICATONS
FURR FURRED FURRING S0 SOARE
GAUGE s STANDARD
GARAGE DOGR OPENER SL STEEL
ROUND FALLT GROUT SR STORAGE
GROUND FALLT CROUT-WEAHER PRICF ~ STRUCT  STRUCTURAL
QLASS GLAZNG T TELEPHONE
CIPSUN VALLBOARD DRYWALL. v TELEVSION
HARDWARE. ™

HEADER
HEATING-VENTLATNG-AR CONDITONNG 70 TOP OF CONGRETE

HEIGHT TF  TOP OF FOUNDATEN
HOLLOW CORE L TYPICAL

HORIZONTAL UNF UNFINI

HOSE Bl UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
INSULATE INSULATED NSLLATON VIRT  VERTCAL

INTERIDR W NATER HEATER

LNt W WATR GLOSET

Joist WN NINDOW

KTCHEN W W

LAVATORY w/o NITHoUT

LUGHT w0 L)

LUINTEL w WROUGHT IRON

LOWVER
NANUFACTURE MANUFACTURER

h
5
H
5
£
5
£
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FOUNDATION NOTES

CENERAL SPECFICATONS

1. WHERE DISCREPANCES BETWEEN SOLS REPORT AND STRUCTURAL DRAWNGS OCCLR,
(ONEER.

CONTACT THE STRUCTURAL EN(

FINISH GRADE SHALL PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE.
SURFACE WATER TO DRAIN AWAY FROM STRUCTURE. THE GRADE SHALL FALL A
MNMN OF 6* WTHN THE FIEST 10 FEET (2% FOR MPERVOLS SURFACES)
AACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE

2
3

LOCAL CODES.
. CARACE SLAB SHALL SLOPE A NIN. OF 2" AWAY FROM STRUCTURE.
CONCRETE STOOPS AND PORCH/PATIO SLABS SHALL SLOPE A MIN. F 1/4" PER
FOOT AWAY FROM STRUCTURE.
. PROVDE BEARNG LEDGE FOR MASONRY AS INDICATED BY STRUCTURAL DRAWNGS.
. FOR ADDIIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRANNGS AND NOTES
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FLOORPLAN NOTES T e

s o-nt 78 =87 T8 740" -0
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

(:)Twsa s
1. ALL ANGLED NALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 80) SHALL BE CONSDERED T0 BE AT
45" UNLESS NOTED OTHER
ALL NON-BEARNG WALLS 10 BE x4 STUDS AT 24” OC. KITCHEN AND PULTE
PLANNG CENTER WALS, WER CABRETS ARE TO € HUNG, SHAL BE FRAND AT
1" 0.
PROVIE A 1-3/8° OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOGR, SOLID CGRE STEEL DOOR
HONEYCONS CORE STEEL DOUR, OR 20 MNUTE FRE-RATED DOUR EGUIPPED WTH
A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.
PROVDE FRE SEPARATION BETMEEN DVELLING AND GARAGE N ACCORDANCE WTH
THE CURRENTLY ADORTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.
PROVIOE %" DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILING AND UNDERSIDE QR STAR ASSEMBLY
ACCESSBLE SPACE UNDER STARS IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE CLRRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITION OF THE RG OR APPLICABLE LOCAL GODE.
6. ALL GLAZNG INSTALLED N HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITRN OF APPLICY X
ERNANENT DESINATION OR LABEL AFFIXED TO EACH PANE OF GLAZNG BEARING
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHONNG THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
QTHER THAN TENPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITIED PROVIDED THE BULDNG
QFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE (F A GERTFICATE, AFFIDAVIT CR OTHER EVDENCE =
CONFRMING OOMPLIANCE WTH THE CURRENTLY ADCPTED EDITION OF THE RC OR -
APPLIGABLE LOGAL CODE.
ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOGRS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHYUBS WTH INSTALLED

H A
NON-ABSORGENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEHT NOT /
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITON CF THE . EEY
IRC OR APPLICABLE . ; p Mm *|

Suite 300
60173

-
50"
nois

(c) Copyfght Pute Hame Caporaton — 2021

Midwest Zone Office

@)|30s5
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1900 E. Golf Road,
Schaumburg, Illi

g

E

;
F
=

®

53

PROVOE §* NAX. SHEATHING WITH TAPED JONTS AS DRATT STGP WTH BATT ki
INSULATION FLLNG ALL CAWTES AT EXTEROR WALLS ADACENT 10 TUBS AND

10

SHOVERS. 3056151 58lsH
9. ALL REQURED GUARDRALS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED N

ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY AJOPTED EDITION OF THE RC GR APPLICABLE )

LOCAL CODES.  GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HGH NEASURED VERTICALLY =

ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 3¢° HIGH MEASURED

VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADKOINS THE TREAD NOSNCS:
10. ALL REQURED HANDRALS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE
CURRENTLY ADCPTED EDITION OF THE RC OR APPLICELE LOCAL CODES. HANDRALS
SHALL B PROVDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS
OR FLIGHT WTH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN R
34 OR MORE. THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FRON THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ki
ADJONS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF =
THE FUIGHT,  HANDRALS ADJAGENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAL.
BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND ALL SLEEPING ROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE
EMERCENCY ESCAPE N ACCORDANCE WTH THE CURRENTLY ADDPTED EDITION OF THE

B-0' x 7'-C° OHED.

3
z
g
g
7
2
g
2
g
A
:
:
93"

15"

GATHEI'SIEE ROOM

15"

WOE. EMERGENCY ESCAPES WTH A FINISHED SLL HEIHT BELOW THE ADJACENT
GRADE NUST HAVE A WNDOV WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE
CURRENTLY ADGPTED EDITION OF THE RC OR APPLICAELE LOGAL CODES. .

12 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE. STRUCTURAL ORAVINGS AND NOTES 5|
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FLOORPLAN NOTES

GENERAL SPECIICATIONS

ALL ANGLED NALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90) SHALL BE CONSDERED T0 B AT
45" UNLESS NOTED OTHER

ALL NON-BEARNG WALLS T0 BE Zx4 STUDS AT 24 0. KITCHEN AND PULTE
PLANNING GENTER WALLS, WHERE CABNETS ARE TO BE HNG, SHALL BE FRANED AT

“

PROVDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR, SOLD CORE STEEL DOOR

g
g
3
g
§
i

PROVIOE %* DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILNG AND UNDERSIDE QR STAR ASSEMBLY
ACCESSBLE SPACE UNDER STARS IN ACCORDANCE WIH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITON OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL GO,

ALL GLAZNG INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITON OF THE IR OR APPLICABLE LOCAL GODE SHALL HAVE A
PERNANENT DESGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED O EACH PANE OF GLAZNG BEARING
THE MANUFACIURER'S LABEL. SHOMNG THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITIED PROVIDED THE BULDNG
OFFICIL APPROVES THE USE (F A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE
CONFRMING COMPLIANCE WTH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE RC OR
APPLIGABLE LOCAL 0ODE.

ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHUBS WTH INSTALLED
SHOMER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINGHED WTH A
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEXGHT NOT
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLCABLE LOCAL CODE.

PROVDE )" NAX. SHEATHING WITH TAPED JONTS AS DRATT STOP WTH BATT
INSULATION FLLNG ALL CAVTES AT EXTEROR WALLS ADACENT 10 TUES AND

®

SHOVERS.
ALL REQURED QUARDRALS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY AJOPTED EDITION OF THE RC GR APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES.  GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HGH NEASURED VERTICALLY
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 3¢° HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADKOINS THE TREAD NOSNCS:

10. ALL REQURED HANDRAIS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE

CURRENTLY ADCPTED EDITION OF THE RC OR APPLICELE LOCAL CODES. HANDRALS
SHALL B PROVDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS
OR FLIGHT WTH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
34 OR MORE. THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FRON THE SLOPED PLANE THAT
ADJONS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE FUIGHT,  HANDRALS ADJAGENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAL.

BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND ALL SLEEPING ROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE
EMERCENCY ESCAPE N ACCORDANCE WTH THE CURRENTLY ADDPTED EDITION OF THE

WDE. EMERGENCY ESCAPES WTH A FINISHED SLL HEIHT BELOW THE ADJACENT
‘GRADE NUST HAVE A WNDOV WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE
CURRENTLY ADGPTED EDITION OF THE RC OR APPLICARLE LOCAL CODES.

12 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE. STRUCTURAL ORAWINGS AND NOTES
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